IN THE SUPREME COURT OF FLORIDA

CITIZENS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA,)
Appellants,)
V .) CASE NO. 74,471
MICHAEL MCK. WILSON, ETC., ET AL.,)
Appellees.)
	•

ANSWER BRIEF OF APPELLEE, FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

SUSAN F. CLARK General Counsel

DAVID E. SMITH Director Division of Appeals Fla. Bar No. 309011

FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 101 East Gaines Street Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 (904) 488-7464

Attorneys for Appellees

TABLE OF CONTENTS

<u>I</u>	PAGE NO.						
TABLE OF CITATIONS	ii						
SYMBOLS AND DESIGNATIONS OF THE PARTIES	iv						
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND FACTS	1						
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2						
ARGUMENT							
I. NEITHER TRADITIONAL CONCEPTS OF DUE PROCESS							
11. THE COMMISSION'S ORDERS APPROVING TECO'S TARIFF DOES NOT VIOLATE FEECA.	18						
111. PUBLIC COUNSEL WAIVED THE RIGHT TO CONTEST THE EFFECTS OF ORDER NO. 20825 BY STIPULATING TO THE THE IMMEDIATE IMPLEMENTATION OF TECO'S REVISED CONSERVATION COST RECOVERY FACTOR IN DOCKET NO. 860002-EG.	22						
CONCLUSION	30						
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	31						

TABLE OF CITATIONS

CASES	PAGE NO.
Citizens of Florida v. Mayo, 333 So.2d 1, 4 (Fla. 1976)	2,7,8 9,11 15
Cooper v. Tampa Electric Company,	5
Florida Interconnect Telephone Company v. Florida Public Service Commission, 342 So.2d 11 (Fla. 1976)	2,11, 13,14 15,29
Florida Medical Center v. Department of	28
Florida Power Corporation v. Hawkins,	13
Gulf Power Co. v. Public Service Commission, 453 So.2d 799 (Fla. 1984)	16
<u>Maule Industries v. Mayo</u> ,	10,11
Miami Bridge Co. Miami Beach Ry. Co.,	5
Mountain States Telephone and Telegraph Company v. New Mexico State Corporation Commission, 337 P2d 43 (N. M. 1959)	5
Pan Am World Airways v. Florida Public Service Commission, 427 So.2d 716, 719 (Fla. 1983)	21
South Florida Natural Gas Company v. Florida Public Service Commission, 534 So.2d 695 (Fla. 1988)	16
State Department of Commerce, Division of Labor v. Matthews Corporation, 358 So.2d 256 (Fla. 1st DCA 1978)	17
FLORIDA STATUTES	
Section 120.26, Florida Statutes (1973)	8
Section 120,52(9), Florida Statutes (1975)	12

FLORIDA STATUTES (Continued)	AGE NO.
Section 120.57, Florida Statutes	
Section 120.57(1)(b), Florida Statutes	12
Section 120.72(3), Florida Statutes (1975)	7
Section 350.0613, Florida Statutes	22
Section 364.05(4), Florida Statutes (1975)	11
Section 366.06, Florida Statutes (1987)	2,5
Section 366.06(4), Florida Statutes (1987)	6
Section 366.07, Florida Statutes	2,15
Section 366.81, Florida Statutes	20
LAWS OF FLORIDA	
Chapter 74-195	13
Chapter 74-310	7
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION ORDERS IN DOCKET NO. 881416-EG	
Order No. 20785	25,26
Order No. 20825	Passim
Order No. 21317	26,27 28
Order No. 21448	Passim
